# CH \$265.00 8671698

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM354422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Firehost, Inc.		08/27/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Armor Defense Inc.	
Street Address:	2360 Campbell Creek,	
City:	Richardson	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75082	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86716985	ARMOR BETWEEN YOU AND THE THREAT	
Registration Number:	3792000	CONTENT DELIVERY NOW.	
Registration Number:	4403623	FIRECLOUD	
Registration Number:	3782624	FIREHOST	
Registration Number:	3847650	FIREHOST	
Registration Number:	3849882	FIRENETWORKS	
Registration Number:	3847649	FIREVAULT	
Registration Number:	4377873	FLUIDSCALE	
Registration Number:	4631173	PAYMENT ISLAND	
Registration Number:	4488247	STAND OUT IN THE CLOUD	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6026409381

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@omlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle D. Janitch

Address Line 1: 2929 N. Central Ave., Ste 2100
Address Line 2: c/o Osborn Maledon, P.A.
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005619 FRAME: 0001

900337131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14582.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle D. Janitch
SIGNATURE:	/danielle.d.janitch/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2015
Total Attachments: 2	

source=Firehost DE Certificate of Amendment changing name#page1.tif source=Firehost DE Certificate of Amendment changing name#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005619 FRAME: 0002**

Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FIREHOST, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FIREHOST, INC." TO "ARMOR DEFENSE INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D.

2015, AT 2:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4768203 8100

151225539

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 2683058

DATE: 08-27-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005619 FRAME: 0003 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:10 PM 08/27/2015 FILED 02:10 PM 08/27/2015 SRV 151225539 - 4768203 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE SIXTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FIREHOST, INC.

FIREHOST, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is **FireHost**, **Inc.** and the date the Corporation filed its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State was December 21, 2009.

SECOND:

That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was amended and restated on each of the following dates: December 22, 2009, April 20, 2011, September 7, 2011, August 7, 2012, May 30, 2013 and April 14, 2014.

THIRD:

That Article I of the Sixth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and it hereby is, amended in its entirety to read as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Armor Defense Inc. (the "Corporation").

FOURTH:

That the foregoing amendment to Article I of the Sixth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation and resolutions pertaining thereto were duly adopted by the Board of Directors and stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Amendment to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer on August 25, 2015.

By Chris Drake (Aug 26, 2015)

Chris Drake, Chief Executive Officer

6227693

TRADEMARK REEL: 005619 FRAME: 0004

**RECORDED: 09/09/2015**